VALVE ASSEMBLY

DBO0B4A

SEE VIEW "A™

VIEW “A’" DB00S4A - VALVE ASSEMBLY



ltom iem Item
No. | PartNo. | Descripton No. |PartNo. | Description No. | PartNo. Description
1 DB0002A Cylinder i 32 UASB123 | Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Soc. Hd. Cap {64 | DBOOSO Spring, Rocker
.2 D60008 ValveBody JA3_ puwsie | Lockwasher — .. 88 080019 | Rocker
3 | DBo0oy | VaveStem " | “34 |'De003s Plate, ADJ. 66 | beoots | Trigger
4 850880 O:Ring- .301 1.D. x .070 W, o 35 flooo73 | Bracket,Front - T 1§ UB28122 | RollPin, 1/8°x 3/4°
5 060054 Spring, Valve Stem 38 UA3808.1 | Screw, #10-32x1/2" Soc. Hd. Cap’ 69 850243 Rolif Pin, 3/32" x 1"
6 86458 |.ORing 118" x 1/21.0. " |"37 | 'Twio Lockwasher#i0 ~— |77 UA4810.2 Screw-1/4"-20 x 6/8°
7 UAZ607 Pug VANPT T .38 | D80047A | Ciincher Lever LH. Hex. Soc. Set Cup PL.
8 851202 _| ORingifig"x2-18°i0. _ 39 1060021 | Drlver o 71% 1 112760 Flat Clincher
9 D60004 Cylinder Head 40 080023 Guide, Driver B 74 UA3808.9 Screw #10-32 x 1/2° FH Soc. Hd
10 | HNi1428.8 Nut, 1/4"-28 Nylon Lock Insert 41 D60022 Former 75 D60032 Plale Support
11 PWi45 Plain Washer, 174~ 42 |'D60045 | Pusher L 76 UA1804.1 Screw #6-32x1/4" Soc, hd, Cap
12| 0e0oi1 Piston T ‘ |4 |'Deoos2 " | Spring, Pusher I A L Washer, #8 Plain Narrow
13 851203 O-Ring 3/16°x 1-3/4" 1D, I T T L D Y - 78 Cuwi~ Washer, 7/16" Curve '
14| UA2808.1 | Screw. #8-32x 1/2°Soc. Hd.Cap__— |~ a5 | 'D80046 | Anvil Cap - 79 | DB0035 Spacer, Jam Reloase
i5 W8 Lockwasher #8 48 D60053 Spring, Jam Release 80 T2i74 Roll Pin, 1/8" x 7/8"°
18 DB0031 Washer B DB0041 Pin, J!lm Release 81 UB3100.2 Spirol Pin 3/16™ % 7/8°
17 DB0057A “Rod, Piston _ 48 DB0040 | Tever, Jam Release 82 | UB3voo . IPina/i6" x 718 B
18 | 85014 | O-Ring, 332" x 1/2°i.0. a9 D80005 | Magazine - | ®3_"} beooss T T
19 |"UA2806.1 | Bcrew, #8-32 x /8" Soc, Hd. Cap “ 81 | 'Déooo7 | Pin, g_om Hinge T 84 | SWaE Tooth Lockwashar Ext, #8
20 ~ [ Tockwashor, 8 52 86260 | Relaining Ring 178° 85 | 'TWi0 Lockwasher #10
21 D60013 Cam, Pin 53 D60038 Cover 86 T2118 Ring, Retaining 6/32°
22 D600ST | Spring, Pision Rod | 8¢ | Baooar | Guide, Coll, AH. ™ 77 T TH7 | UAZ808.1 | Bcrew, #8-32 x oc, Hd. Cap |
23 D60014 | Nut, ADJ. - 55 DB0038 | Guide, Col, L.H. 88 | 850816 “Warning Label
24 UB4110.1 ~{ Roll Pin, 1/4* X 8/8° “’" 56 | UA3808.3 | Screw, #1032 x 3/8° Soc, Hd. Cap 80 | 66098 T R A X A —
U257 | 'UB2808.1 ' | Spirol Pin 8/64" x 0716" 57 108702 Guide, Top~ T T e [eedss | ORing 116" x /8 1D
26 |'URRB0B.1 | Screw, #8-02 x 12 Soo. Hd. Cap | B8 | Deooas LealSpring " T TR 881201 | OvFing, .301 10 X 07 OW
21 [ Wa Lockwasher #8 50 beoiza ! Lover, Cyclo | 92" | bieio6A Counter Balance Hanger
28 " |'D860i6 | Block, Orlver T T gp D86I78 | Pin, AD) " 1w owe | “Lockwasher #8
726 | 60024 {7 Unk "7 61 “1'UB21065 | FoliPln, /e x 38"~ " ~|'"%i | Deooss " | Nylon Tnsart
T3 | O80048A | Tlincher Lever AL, 53 | Dagoss “Sprlng, Laver T T T g Dg0IEs T “Spacer ~ T e
~ 81 | "DbeoosT | PIn, Pivol 83 | Detoi7 _Borew, Tiigger " — T e

Cbmplete valve assembly available as P/N D60064A which includes the following:

Item No’s: 2, 3, 5,

*Special to order.

6, 89, 90, 91.

** SHALLOW CLINCHERS
D60065 R.H. CLINCHER YELLOW
D60066 L.H. CLINCHER YELLOW




